

Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2004-0843

File Number: 2004-0843 File Type: Appointment Status: Passed

Version: 2 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Requester: Mayor's Office Cost: Introduced: 09/28/2004

File Name: Reappointment of Mark Walterhouse and Thomas

Stevenson to Brownfield Redevelopment Authority

Title: Adoption of Resolution to Amend and Re-Adopt Resolution RES0337-2004 - confirming

the Mayor's Re-appointment of Mark Walterhouse and Thomas Stevenson to the

Brownfield Redevelopment Authority to reflect three year terms

Notes:

Code Sections: Agenda Date:

Indexes: Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Stevenson questionnaire.pdf,

Walterhouse questionnaire.pdf, 0843 Resolution.pdf

Enactment Number: RES0337-2004

Final Action:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council	10/20/2004	10/20/2004 Adopted by Resolution				Pass
		Aye: Dalton, Barnett, Duistermars, Hill, Holder, Raschke and Robbir					

Text of Legislative File 2004-0843

..title

Adoption of Resolution to Amend and Re-Adopt Resolution RES0337-2004 - confirming the Mayor's Reappointment of Mark Walterhouse and Thomas Stevenson to the Brownfield Redevelopment Authority to reflect three year terms

..body

Resolved, that Resolution RES0337-2004adopted by the Rochester Hills City Council at a Regular Meeting held on October 20, 2004, as follows:

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's reappointment of Mark Walterhouse and Thomas Stevenson to the Brownfield Redevelopment Authority each for a two (2) year term to expire on November 13, 2006.

Be amended as follows:

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's reappointment of Mark Walterhouse and Thomas Stevenson to the Brownfield Redevelopment Authority each for a two (2) THREE (3) year term to expire on November 13, 2006, NOVEMBER 13, 2007

Further Resolved, that the Resolution as amended is hereby readopted by City Council as follows:

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's reappointment of Mark Walterhouse and Thomas Stevenson to the Brownfield Redevelopment Authority each for a three (3) year term to expire on November 13, 2007.